

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal

24.08.2016

Present: Sh. Dhawal Jain, counsel for plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Sh. S.S. Jain, counsel for LR's of defendant no. 10 alongwith LR of defendant no, 10B and 10D.

It is submitted that parties are inclined to settle the matter and would like to seek instructions in this regards. Accordingly, put up the matter on 31.08.2016 at 12 Noon.

(DEEPALI SHARMA)
ADJ-14 (CENTRAL)/DELHI
24.08.2016