

CSDJ-: 10164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta v. Girdhari Lal (deceased)

31.08.2016

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Saurabh Tiwari, counsel for D-1b, 1c, 1d, 1e, 2a, 2b, 3b, 3c, 4  
and 5.  
Defendant no. 10 is present in person.

It is stated by counsel Sh. Saurabh Tiwari that there have been talks of settlement between the parties. However, parties require some more time to settle the matter and arrive at terms of settlement. He states that he also has instructions from plaintiff no. 2 in the matter since counsel for plaintiff no. 2 is not well and therefore could not appear before the court today. Accordingly, in view of the above, list the matter on 16.11.2016 for settlement, if any, arrived at between the parties.

(DEEPALI SHARMA)  
ADJ-14 (CENTRAL)/DELHI  
31.08.2016