

CSDJ:-10164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta v Girdhari Lal

16.11.2016

Present: Sh.Veenu Motwani, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mayank Bansal, counsel for LRs of Deft no. -11.

It is stated by counsels appearing for parties that talks of settlement are still going on between the parties and therefore request for an adjournment.

At joint request, matter is renotified to report on settlement if any, arrived at between the parties on 16.01.2017.

(DEEPALI SHARMA)  
ADJ-14 (CENTRAL)/DELHI  
16.11.2016