

CSDJ:10164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta v Girdhari Lal (Deceased)

16.01.2017

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nitin Dhingra, proxy counsel for 1B,1 C, 1D 1E, 2A
to 2B, 3B to 3C, 4 and 5.
Defendant no. 10B is present in person.

No one has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls. It is stated by defendant no. 10B who is present in person that no settlement talks have taken place between the parties since September, 2016.

Accordingly, in the interest of justice, matter is renotified to report on settlement if any, arrived at between the parties on 07.03.2017.

(DEEPALI SHARMA)
ADJ-14 (CENTRAL)/DELHI
16.01.2017