

CS DJ:10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta v. Girdhari Lal (deceased)

16.05.2017.

Present: Dr. (Ms.) Salone Kantroo, counsel for plaintiff no.2
Sh. Shirabh Yadav, proxy counsel for LR of
defendant no. 11.
Sh. S.S. Jain and Sh. Ashok Jain, counsels for LR
of deceased defendant no. 10.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff no.
2. Same is taken on record.

On joint request, matter is adjourned to
31.05.2017 for arguments on all pending application as last
and final opportunity to all the parties.

(AMIT KUMAR)
ADJ-14/THC/Central
16.05.2017