

CS no. 10164/16

18.09.2017

File has been received on transfer by the order of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge(HQ), Delhi bearing no. 44901-951/F.3(4)/ADJ/Gaz/2017 dated 08.08.2017. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Alok Sinha, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. Nitin Dhingra, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1b to 1e, 2a, 3b, 3c, 4 and 5.

Sh. Nikesh Jain, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 10.

Sh. Tusar Dua, Ld. proxy counsel for the LRs of the defendant no. 11.

Proposed site plan has been filed by the Ld counsel for the defendant no. 10. Copy given.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.10.2017 at 1:00 pm.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)  
Addl. District Judge-09(Central)  
Delhi/18.09.2017