

CS no. 10164/16

25.11.2017

Present : Sh. Avinash Chaurisya, Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs with  
plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Sh. Nitin Dhingra, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendants no. 1b  
to 1e, 2a, 3b, 3c 4 and 5.

Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. counsel for the LRS of the defendant no. 10.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. counsel for the LRs of the defendant  
no. 11 with defendant no. 11b in person.

All the Ld. counsels for the parties submit that the settlement  
talks are still going on between the parties for which they seek more time.

Heard.

Put up for settlement, if any/ reply to the objections and  
arguments for 20.01.2018. at 2 pm.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)  
Addl. District Judge-09(Central)  
Delhi/25.11.2017