

CS no.10164/16

20.01.2018

Present : Plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. counsel for the LR's of the defendant no. 10.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 11.

It has been informed that two defendants namely Sh. Sanjeev Jain and Sh. Devender Kumar have expired.

Plaintiff to verify the facts and file an appropriate application for bringing on record the LR's of the abovesaid defendants.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.04.2018.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)
Addl. District Judge-09(Central)
Delhi/20.01.2018