

CS no.10164/16

16.04.2018

Present : Ms. K. Megha, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff no. 2A.

Ld. proxy counsel for LRs of the defendant no. 10.

Sh. M.P. Bansal, Ld. proxy counsel for the LRs of the defendant
no. 11.

None for the remaining defendants.

An application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC has been filed on behalf of
the plaintiff no. 2A. Copies supplied. One spare copy is kept on record for
supplying the same to the other defendants.

Put up for reply and arguments on the abovesaid application for

16.07.2018.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)
Addl. District Judge-09(Central)
Delhi/16.04.2018