

CS no.10164/16

16.07.2018

Present : Sh. Kunal Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for the proposed plaintiff
no. 2A as per the proposed amended memo of parties dated
16.04.2018.

Ms. Shama Chauhan, Ld. proxy counsel for the LRs of the
defendant no. 10.

Ms. Mariyam Sharma, Ld. counsel for the LRs of the defendant
no. 11.

Ms. Mohnaa Shrivastava, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendants
no. 1b to 1e, 2a, 3b, 3c, 4 and 5.

None for the remaining defendants.

Reply not filed.

Let, reply to the application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC be filed with
advance copy thereof to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments for 03.10.2018.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)
Addl. District Judge-09(Central),
16.07.2018