

CS no.10164/16

23.01.2019

Present : Sh. Yatin Sachdeva, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. counsel for LR of the defendant no. 11.

Sh. Nitin Dhingra, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1(a) to 1(e),  
2(a), 3(b), 3(c), 4 and 5.

Reply to the application U/o 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff no. 2 alongwith certain annexures. Copies given to Ld. counsel for LR of the defendant no. 11.

Let, copies of the same be also supplied to the Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1(a) to 1(e), 2(a), 3(b), 3(c), 4 and 5 during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on the application U/o 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC for 28.01.2019 at 12 noon.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)  
Addl. District Judge-09(Central),  
23.01.2019