

CS no.10164/16

28.01.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Sinha and Sh. Yatin Sachdeva, Ld. counsels for plaintiff no. 2 with plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. counsel for the LR's of the defendant no. 10.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 11.

Sh. Nitin Dhingra, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1(a) to 1(e), 2(a), 3(b), 3(c) and 5.

All the parties want to inspect the record for checking the representation of all the parties and to check necessary steps. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff no. 2 has filed chart of 20 pending applications with copy to the opposite party.

All the counsels for the parties will consider as to which applications are to be disposed off first, which are to be heard and which are to be infructuous and hence, they seek a short date.

Copy of the reply to one application U/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC filed by the plaintiff no. 2 has been supplied to the Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 10.

Since, case is in the list of 'Topmost Old Cases', hence, it is being taken day to day basis.

Be put up on 31.01.2019 at 2 pm.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)
Addl. District Judge-09(Central),
28.01.2019