

CS no.10164/16

20.02.2019

Present : Sh. Nitin Gupta and Sh. Yatin Sachdeva, Ld. counsels
for plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. counsel for the LRS of the defendant no.
10.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 11.

Sh. Hamraj, Ld. counsel for the defendants no. 1(a) to
1(e), 2(a), 3(c), 4 and 5.

Ld. counsel for the defendants no. 1(a) to 1(e), 2(a), 3(c), 4
and 5 wants some more time for filing of Power of Attorney on behalf of
the said defendants. He submits that there is some proposal regarding
their shares which they have to put to the plaintiff no. 2 in person to which
the plaintiff no. 2 submits that he wants to discuss this proposal with his
counsel. He further submits that in this way, settlement talks are going on
between the parties. All the parties seek some more time for finalizing this
proposal regarding the shares of the LRs of the defendants no. 10 and 11.

At their request, be put up for settlement, if any/ purpose
already fixed on 27.02.2019 at 2:15 pm.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)
Addl. District Judge-09(Central),
20.02.2019