

CS no. 10164/16

18.03.2019

Present : Ld. counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. Humraj, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2A and 2B as well as for the defendants no. 1, 4, 5 and 6, who has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the defendants no. 2A and 2B.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 11.

It is informed by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff no. 2 that the defendant no. 1B Bipin Chand Jain has expired and the plaintiff no. 2 does not know his LRs.

On the other hand, Ld. counsel for the defendants no. 2A and 2B submits that he will verify and inform the counsel for the plaintiff the details of the LRs of the defendant no. 1B Bipin Chand Jain on or before NDOH. He also submits that he will go through the order dated 31.01.2019 and comply with the directions as contained in the said order.

Put up for compliance and for further proceedings on 10.04.2019 at 2:15 pm.

(RAJ PAUL SINGH TEJI)
Addl. District Judge-09(Central),
18.03.2019