

CS no. 610164/16  
Jagmohan Gupta  
Vs.  
Girdhari Lal

10.4.2019

Case received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. R. P. S. Teji, LD. ADJ (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi by the order of Ld. District and Sessions Judge (HQs) No. 880/31661-703/F.3(4).AD&SJ/Gaz./2019, dated 3.4.19.

It be checked and registered.

Present: None for plaintiff no. 1.

Ms. Manika Goswamy Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. Mayank Bansal Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 11 along with Sh. Sanjay Jain and Rajiv Jain.

Sh. Humraz Bir Singh Ld. Counsel for D-1(a) to D-1(e), D-2(a), 3(b), 3(c), 4, 5 and 6.

Sh. S. S. Jain Ld. Counsel for LR's defendant no. 10.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 (a) and 2 (b) has furnished the details of the LR's of deceased defendant 1(b) namely Bipin Chand Jain.

Copy given to Ld. Counsel of plaintiff no. 2.

Plaintiff to take necessary steps to bring on record the LR's of deceased defendant 1(b) namely Bipin Chand Jain.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties request for a long date as they want to inspect the case file, as the case is very old and pertains to 1972.

On the request of both the parties, put up on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 for reply and arguments on the pending applications moved by the parties.

(Bimla Kumari)  
ADJ-3 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
10-04-2019