

CS No.10164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta & Anrs. Vs. Girdhari Lal & Ors.

3.6.2019

Present: Ms. Manika Goswamy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff
no. 2.

Sh. Srivats Kausal Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.
2A Arun Kumar Jain and (2b) Tarun Kumar Jain.

LR no. D1C (C) is present for self and DIC (A), DIC (B)
and D1C(D).

Defendant no. 10 with Ld. Counsel Sh. S. S. Jain.

Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant
nos. 11 ie. Sanjay Jain and Rajiv Jain.

Court notice issued to plaintiff no. 1 Jag Mohan Gupta
not received back.

Court notice issued to D1A(i) Subhashni Jain, D1A (ii)
Anuradha Garg not received back.

**Fresh court notice be issued to plaintiff no. 1 Jag
Mohan Gupta and D1A(i) Subhashni Jain, D1A (ii) Anuradha
Garg.**

Court notice issued to D1B (i) Manu Jain has been
served. However, he is not present today.

Court notice issued D1B (ii) Alka Jain received back
unserved.

Fresh court notice be issued to D1B (ii) Alka Jain.

Court notice issued to D1B (iii) Smt Diya Jain not received back. **Fresh Court notice be issued to her.**

Court notice issued to D1D Sharat Chand Jain received back unserved with the report that no such person residing at the given address. **Fresh Court notice be issued to him.**

Court notice issued to D1(E) Ajay Kumar received back unserved with refusal report by chowkidar. **Fresh Court notice be issued to him.**

D3B Dinesh Kuman Jain, D2B Tarun Kumar Jain and D2C Rakesh Kumar Jain are absent despite service of court notice.

Court notice issued to D4 Virender Kumar Jain, D6A Bila Jain, D6B Samir Jain, D6C Siddharth Jain and D6D Sarika received back unserved. **Fresh court notice be issued to them.**

D10A Saroj Jain, D10B Ashok Jain and D10C Vardhman Jain are absent despite service.

Court notice issued to D10D Anita Jain not received back. **Fresh court notice be issued to her,**

Court notice issued D11 (i) Saroj Jain received back unserved. **Fresh court notice be issued to her.**

Court notice issued to D11(iv) Neelima jain and D11 A (I) Nirmal Kumar Jain received back unserved. **Fresh court notice be issued to them.**

D11 (ii) Satish Chand Jain is absent despite service of court notice.

Court notice issued to D11 A(iii) Sukhbir Kumar Jain, D11 A(iv) Ashok Kumar Jain, D11 A(v) Sushil Kumar Jain, D11

A(vi) Sukhmal Kumar Jain received back unserved.

D11A(vii) Raj Rani Jain absent despite service of court notice.

Court notice issued to D11A (Viii) Saila Jain not received back. **Fresh Court notice be issued to her.**

D11A (ix) Madhu Jain absent despite service.

Court notice issued to D11B Sumitra Jain received back unserved. **Fresh Court notice be issued to her.**

Court notice issued D11C Santosh Mittal not received back. **Fresh Court notice be issued to her.**

D11D Smt. Kumkum Jain is absent despite service of court notice.

Put up on 26th July, 2019 for service of court notice to unserved parties as well as arguments on the miscellaneous applications.

(Bimla Kumari)
ADJ-3 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
3-06-2019