

New CS No. 610164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta & Anr. vs. Girdhari Lal & Ors.

26.07.2019

Present: Ms. Manika Goswamy, Ld. Counsel for P-2.

D-10 (c) in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. S. S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for LR of D-10.

Mr. M. P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LRs of D-11 (Sanjay Jain and Rajiv Jain).

Court notice issued to D-6C and D-6D received back unserved with the report that they residing out of station.

Court notice issued to D-11B received back unserved with the report that he is he is not residing at the address.

Court notice issued to LR of D-1A(ii) is served.

Court notice issued to D-11A(Viii) received back unserved with the report that address was not complete.

Court notice issued to D-6A, D-6B, D-6C and D-6D received back unserved as premises were locked.

Court notice issued to D-11A(vi), D-11A(iv), D-11A(iii), D-11A(i), D-11A(v), D-11(iv) and D-11(i) received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing at the address.

Fresh court notice be issued to the unserved LRs / parties through their counsels.

Ld. Counsel Sh. S. S. Jain submits that some of the parties and their LRs have died and names of some of the parties have been

deleted from the array of parties and he will furnish a list of these parties by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.09.2019.

(BIMLA KUMARI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
THC/DELHI/26.07.2019

2/2