

New CS No. 610164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta and Anrs. vs. Girdhari Lal & Ors.

21.09.2019

Present: Ms. Manika Goswamy, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.
Mr. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased D-11.
None on behalf of the other defendants.

Court notice issued to D-1D, D-1E and D-4 received back unserved with the report that they have 'left' the given address.

Court notice issued to D-6A, D-6B, D-6C, D-6D received back unserved on both the addresses.

Court notice issued to D-11(i), D-11(iv) received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing at the address.

Court notice issued to D-11A(i), D-11A(iii), D-11A(iv), D-11A(v) and D-11A(vi) received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing at the address.

Fresh court notice be issued to unserved LR's / parties as well as their counsels.

Ld. Counsel Sh. S. S. Jain has not filed list in view of order dated 26.07.2019.

Last and final opportunity to Sh. S. S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for LR's of D-10 to file the list, if any, with advance copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and other defendants.

Ld Counsel for LR's of deceased D-1 submits that three application moved by him i.e. application under section 52 of Transfer of Property Act, application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC and objections

to the final report of the local commissioner are also pending for disposal.

Hence, put up on 01.10.2019 for consideration of application.

(BIMLA KUMARI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/21.09.2019