

**New CS No. 10164/16**

**Jagmohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal .**

01.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Sh. Humraz Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-6.

Mr. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased D-11 along with Sanjay Jain.

Sh. S. S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased D-10.

Court notice issued to the parties on the last date of hearing received back unserved.

Sh. S. S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased D-10 has not filed list of vide order dated 21.09.2019 despite last and final opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the list of pending applications, according to which 13 applications are pending for disposal. disposed of.

Copy of the list given to Ld. Counsels who are present in court.

In the present case, the preliminary decree has already been passed on 02.01.1980 and the final decree has to be passed.

I have talked to the parties to bring about the settlement and both the parties have agreed that matter be sent to the Mediation Centre so that suit property can be divided among them by metes and bounds.

Since, there is possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is being sent to the Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts.

Parties to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation on 10.10.2019 at 02:00 PM.

Put up on 17.10.2019.

**(BIMLA KUMARI)**  
**ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)**  
**TIS HAZARI COURTS**  
**DELHI/01.10.2019**