

CS No.108/19

JAG MOHAN GUPTA VS. GIRDHARI LAL

16.11.2019

Present: Clerk of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sahil Chawla Ld. Proxy Counsel for LR's of D-11.

Ld. Counsel for LR's of D-11 submits that the matter is pending before Mediation Centre for 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 and thus, requests for an adjournment.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel, the matter is adjourned.

Put up on 3.12.2019, for settlement, if any.

( Bimla Kumari)  
ADJ-3 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
16-11-2019