

CS DJ No. 10164/2016
Jagmohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal & Ors.

14.01.2020

Present: Ms. Manika Goswami, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff No. 2.
None for the Plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Raj Kamal Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of Defendants
no. 11.
None for the other defendants.

Matter is fixed for Settlement. The matter has been received
back unsettled from the Mediation Cell.

At this stage, both the counsels for the parties again
requested for sending the matter to Mediation Center, Tis Hazari
Courts. Heard. Allowed. Let the matter be sent to Mediation Center, Tis
Hazari Courts for settlement. Parties to appear before Ld. Incharge,
Mediation on 28.01.2020 at 02.00 p.m.

In case, the mediation settlement failed, put up before court
on 31.01.2020 for further proceedings.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/14.01.2020