

CS No. 10164/2016

Jag Mohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal (deceased)

31.01.2020

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Raj Kamal Singh, Id. counsel for LR's of defendant
no. 11
None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for settlement/further proceedings. It is submitted by Id. counsel for defendant that matter is now fixed for settlement on 05.02.2020 and requests for adjournment on the said ground. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for reporting settlement/further proceedings on
15.02.2020.

**(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/31.01.2020**