

CS No. 10164/2016
Jag Mohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal (Deceased)

29.02.2020

Present: None for plaintiff no. 1
Proxy for plaintiff no. 2
Shri Raj Kumar Singh, Id. proxy counsel for LR of D-11
Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Id. counsel for LRs of D-1 to D-6
None for other defendants

It is submitted by both the parties that matter is pending before Mediation Centre for 11.03.2020 and seek adjournment.
Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.03.2020**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/29.02.2020