

CS DJ No. 10164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

06.10.2020

Hearing held through video-conferencing.

Present: None for Plaintiff no. 1.

Mr. Nitin Gupta, Advocate, Plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Mr. Humraz Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no.1 to 6.

Mr. S. S. Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 10.

Mr. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR of Defendant no. 11.

None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for reporting of settlement/ further proceedings.

It is submitted by the parties that matter is pending before mediation and seek some more time for settlement and requests for adjournment on the said ground. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for reporting of settlement / further proceedings on

05.12.2020.

**(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
THC/DELHI/06.10.2020**