

CS DJ no. 10164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

19.12.2020

Present: None for Plaintiff no. 1.
 Sh. Nitin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff no. 2.
 None for D-1 to D-6.
 Sh. S. S. jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-10.
 Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR of D-11.
 None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for reporting of settlement / further proceedings. However, it is submitted by the parties that matter has not been settled before the Mediation Centre. At joint request of both the parties, matter is adjourned.

In the meanwhile, issue **court notice** to Sh. Arun Kumar Jain, Defendant no. 4 on filing of PF, returnable **30.01.2021.**

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
THC/DELHI/19.12.2020