

CS No. 10164/16  
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal

**15.02.2021**

**File has been received by way of transfer by the order No. 207/8299-331/F.3)4)/AD&SJ/Gaz./2021 dated 01.02.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

**(Proceedings conducted through video conferencing)**

Present:- Sh. Vineet Dubey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.  
Sh Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of D-10.  
Sh Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's.  
Let order dated 19.12.2020 be complied with afresh.  
List for report of service and arguments on miscellaneous application on 12.04.2021.

**(Colette Rashmi Kujur)  
ADJ-10/Central/THC  
15.02.2021**