

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal (deceased)
CNR No. DLCT01-000001-1973

17.09.2021

Matter is listed to be heard through the mode of video conferencing in compliance of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office order no. 569/RC/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021.

The present suit was listed for 19.07.2021, however, in view of the order & directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in order to contain the spread of COVID 19, the matter was adjourned to 17.09.2021.

Present:- Sh. Nitin Gupta, plaintiff no. 2 in person.
Sh. M.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant
no. 11.

Defendant no. 7 and 8 already Ex-parte.

None for defendants no. 1 to 6 and 10.

List for filing of vakalatnama on behalf of
defendants no. 1 to 6 as well as for arguments on pending
applications on 12.11.2021.

(Colette Rashmi Kujur)
ADJ-10/Central/THC
17.09.2021