

12.11.2021

Present:- Sh. Vineet Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR of
defendant no. 11.
Ms. Tejasvini, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 6.
Defendant no. 7 and 8 are ex parte.
None for defendant no. 9 and 10.

There are several pending applications for adjudication, however as all the defendants are not being represented today, the same cannot be taken up for hearing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 6 today seeks further time for filing the vakalatnama as she has not been able to contact them.

One further opportunity, two weeks is granted for filing the vakalatnama.

List for 03.12.2021.

(Colette Rashmi Kujur)
ADJ-10/Central/THC
12.11.2021