

2

CS No. 10164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal (Deceased)

03.12.2021

Present:- Sh. Vineet Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 2.
None for defendant no. 1 to 6.
Sh. Arun Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2A.
Defendant no. 7 and 8 are ex parte.
None for defendant no. 9 and LRs of defendant no. 10.
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant no. 11.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2A. Be taken on record. It is also informed by the said counsel that defendant no. 4 has passed away. Let his death certificate be filed. Appropriate application be filed written prescribed period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Court notice be issued to defendant no. 9 and LRs of defendant no. 10 and 11 by whom substantial number of applications have been filed.

List for appearance of defendant no. 9 and LRs of defendant no. 10 and further proceedings on 28.01.2022.

(Colette Rashmi Kujur)
ADJ-10/Central/THC
03.12.2021