

3

CS No. 10164/16

Jag Mohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal (Deceased)

10.10.2022

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Sapra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the plaintiff no. 2.  
Sh. S. S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 10.  
Sh. M. P. Bansal, Ld. counsel for LR's of defendant no. 11.  
Sh. Shrivatsya Kaushal, Ld. counsel Defendant no. 2 A through VC.

On the last date of hearing, time was sought for moving appropriate application for impleading the LR's of defendant no. 4. No application has been moved. A final opportunity is granted for the said purpose, failing which the matter will be abated against the said LR's.

Steps have also not been taken by the plaintiff for service upon the defendant no. 9.

A final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for taking steps upon the service of defendant no. 9.

List for moving appropriate application and further proceedings 17.12.2022.

**(Colette Rashmi Kujur)**  
**ADJ-10/Central/THC/Delhi.**  
**10.10.2022**