

## JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

21.03.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff 2A.  
Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.10.  
Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for LR of  
defendant no.1.  
Defendants no.7 & 8 already exparte.  
None for the other defendants.

Steps have not been taken for service of defendant no.9.  
Perusal of record shows that said defendant has already been deleted.

Ld. Counsels for parties are directed to inspect the file and flag  
the pending applications if any and Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is also directed  
to file amended memo of parties with copy to defendants.

An application under Order XXII rule 4 CPC is pending since  
long, however, reply is not filed by defendant till date.

Proxy counsel for LR of defendant no.1 prays for an  
adjournment as the main counsel is not present.

It appears that reply is not prepared nor any advance copy has  
been supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, hence, adjournment granted  
subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

List the matter for consideration of application under Order  
XXII rule 4 CPC and other pending applications if any on 31.05.2023 at 2  
pm.

**(Colette Rashmi Kujur)**  
**ADJ-10/Central/THC/Delhi.**  
**21.03.2023**