

Misc. cases/purpose

3

CS DJ428/2016

10164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

07.07.2023

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Plaintiff No.2A in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Himanshu

Sapra.

Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant no.10.

An application under Sec.151 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff no.2A alongwith amended memo of parties. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant no.10.

As per the directions of the Ld. PO, list the matter for consideration of application moved today / further proceedings on 15.09.2023.

(Reader)

At this stage, Sh. Rajkamal Singh, proxy counsel for LRs of defendant no.11 has appeared. He is apprised of the NDOH.

(Reader)