

1

CS DJ No. 10164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

15.09.2023

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Sapra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 2 in person.
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of defendant no. 11.
Sh. Sandeep Jain, Ld. proxy counsel for the LR's of defendant no. 10.
Sh. Humraz Bir Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 (A).VC

There is one application U/O 22 rule 4 CPC for impleading the LR's of defendant no. 4 Virender Kumar Jain.

There is another application U/O 22 rule 4 CPC for impleading the LR's of defendant no. 1 (B) Vipin Chand Jain.

In terms of the amended memo of parties, let notice be issued to all the LR's of the defendants except LR's of defendant no. 10 and 11 and defendant no. 2 (A) on filing of PF/RC through all approved modes including electronic modes i.e. email and whatsapp.

Steps be taken within 7 days.

List on **26.09.2023**.

(Jiten Mehra)
ADJ-10/Central/THC/Delhi.
15.09.2023