

fCS DJ428/201610164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA

Vs.

GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

26.09.2023

**The present matter is received by way of transfer
Vide Order No.70372-406 Dated 19.09.2023. It be checked
and registered.**

Present : Sh. Himanshu Sapra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff No.
2.
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
defendant No. 11.
Sh. Guru Tej Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for 1C(B) –
Rajeev Jain.
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Kaushal
Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2A and
2B – Arun Kumar Jain and Tarun Kumar Jain.

Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of defendant
No. 1C(B).

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No. 2 has filed
Amended Memo of Parties. Same is taken on record.

It is directed to Ld. Counsels for parties to make list
of all the pending applications in the present matter and also file
details of all parties about their status in the present case either
they are ex-parte or contesting parties.

Since it is an old matter, longer date cannot be
given.

Issue court notice to all the parties as per Amended
Memo of parties for 12.10.2023.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-26.09.2023