

CS DJ10164/16
JAG MOHAN GUPTA
Vs.
GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

12.10.2023

Present : Sh. Himanshu Sapra, Ld. Counsel alongwith LR of plaintiff No. 2 Nitin Gupta.
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LRs of D11(i) to(iv).
Ms. Aashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 1C(b), 1C(c) and 1C(d).
Sh. Shrivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2(a), 2(b), 3(b) and 3(c).
Sh. Sandeep Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant No. D10(a) to D10(d) alongwith D10(b) and D10(d).

On LDOH vide order dated 26.09.2023, this Court had issued Court Notice to all the parties in the present case.

As per report of service, some of the defendants/LRs of defendants have been served and for the rest report has not been received back. It is requested by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that court Notice may again be issued to the remaining defendants/LRs of defendants.

Issue Court notice to remaining defendants for NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that his two applications under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC are pending for disposal. Copy supplied to opposite side.

To come up for reply and arguments on the above-said applications and further proceedings on 10.11.2023.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-12.10.2023