

CS DJ 10164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

09.12.2023

Present : Sh. Nitin Gupta, plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gurtej pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1C(a) to 1C(d).
Sh. Shrivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2(a)(b) and 3(b) © through VC.
Sh. Rajkamal Singh Ld. Proxy (Enroll No.D6903/18) for Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 11(i) to (iv) of deceased defendant no. 11.

Plaintiff has submitted that he shall move application to serve the remaining defendants through the mode of affixation.

He has also filed list of the parties who have not been served till date in this matter.

Since it is an oldest matter, hence, no longer date can be given.

Be listed for further proceedings on **18.12.2023**.

The date has been given as per the convenience of respective Ld. Counsel for both the parties.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-09.12.2023