

CS DJ 10164/16
JAG MOHAN GUPTA
Vs.
GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

18.12.2023

Present : Sh. Nitin Gupta, Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gurtejpal Singh, Ld. Counsel through V.C. for defendants No. 1C(a) to 1C(d).
Sh. Shrivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2(a),(b) and 3(b) & 3(c).
Sh. Raj Kamal Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel (Enrollment No. D- 6903/2018) for Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 11(i) to 11(iv) of deceased defendant No. 11.
Sh. S S Jain, ld. Counsel for LRs No. D10(a) to 10(d).

Plaintiff has filed an application to serve defendants by way of affixation as mentioned in clause (a) of the Prayer of the application.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of 10(a) to 10(d) submits that an application under Section 151 CPC for deletion of some of defendants is pending for disposal. Copy of Reply to the application be supplied to other side atleast 7 days prior to the NDOH.

Till the disposal of above-said application, the application filed on behalf of plaintiff to serve defendants by way of affixation is kept pending.

Put up for reply, if any, and for arguments on the above-said application on 23.12.2023 at 02:00 p.m. Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for the parties.

Ld. Counsel for one of the defendants submits that he is not available on given shorter date and he has prayed for

CS DJ 10164/16
JAG MOHAN GUPTA
Vs.
GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

next date after winter vacation.

As such, be listed on 05.01.2024 at 02:00 p.m. The date given earlier i.e. 23.12.2023 is cancelled. Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for the parties.

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-18.12.2023