

CS DJ No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta Vs Girdhari Lal (deceased)
05.01.2024

File received by way of transfer pursuant to order no. 93035-93070/F.3(4)/ADJ/Gaz/2023 dt. 18.12.2023 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs). It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Nitin Gupta, Plaintiff no. 2 A in person.
None for the plaintiff no. 1.
Ms. Gaurangi Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 1C(a) to 1C(d).
Sh. Shrivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2 (a),(b) and 3(b) & 3(c).
Sh. S S Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs No. D10(a) to 10(d).
Sh. Raj Kamal Singh, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 11(i) to 11(iv) of deceased defendant No. 11.
Defendants no. 7 and 8 are ex-parte.

An application of the LRs 10 (a) to 10 (d) U/s 151 CPC for deletion of names of some of the defendants is pending disposal.

Plaintiff no. 2 (a) submits that he has already filed reply to the application.

It is stated that plaintiff no. 1 has not filed any reply to the application of the LRs 10 (a) to 10 (d) U/s 151 CPC neither have the other defendants filed replies to the said application.

Remaining parties are granted liberty to file the reply to the aforesaid application by the next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the LRs 10 (a) to 10 (d) failing which their opportunity to file reply shall closed.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application of the LRs 10 (a) to 10 (d) U/s 151 CPC on **16.04.2024**.

(Anjani Mahajan)
ADJ-12 Central, THC,
Delhi/05.01.2024