

CS DJ NO. 10164/16
JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)
CNR NO. DLCT01-000001-1972

16.04.2024

Ld. PO is on first half leave today.

Present :- Sh. Vineet Dubey alongwith Sh. Ayush Chauhan,
Plaintiff no. 2 A in person.
None for the plaintiff no. 1.
Ms. Aashana Arora, Ld. Counsel for
defendants No.1C (a) to 1C(d) through VC.
Sh. Shrivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
No. 2(a),(b) and 3(b) & 3(c) through VC.
Sh. S S Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs No. D10(a) to
10(d).
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
No. 11(i) to 11(iv) of deceased defendant No. 11.
Defendants no. 7 and 8 are ex-parte.

In between an application under section 151 CPC filed by
applicant i.e. Urban Improvement co. pvt. Ltd. and Vakalatnama
on behalf of Veena Jain (LR of defendant no. 1(c) through filing
counter.

Put up for purpose fixed on 27.07.2024.

(Ahlmad)
Delhi/16.04.2024