

03.12.2024

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal

Present: Sh. Ayush Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff no.2A in person.
Ms. Ashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1C(a) to 1C(d) (through VC).
Sh. Srivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2(a), 2(b), 3(b) & 3(c).
Sh. S.S. Jain and Ms. Veena Rupana, Ld. Counsels for defendant no.10.
Sh Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no.11.

Keeping in view the number of parties involved in the present matter and also keeping in view that despite best efforts made by the court, the status of the Lrs and their service has not been made clear by the parties who submit that they may be granted one more opportunity to apprise the same to the court.

Pursuant to orders passed on 23.11.2024, plaintiff no. 2 and defendant no. 11 only have filed their proposals thereby outlining the manner of partition of the suit property. The same are taken on record.

The said proposals have been handed over to the opposite parties.

However, it is submitted by Lrs of defendant no. 2 and 3 and also by defendant no. 10 that they would be filing their respective proposals on the NDOH.

Let the same be supplied to the opposite side well in advance.

List the matter for apprising the court about the services of the notices directed to be issued to the parties after inspecting the court record and as recorded vide order dated 07.11.2024.

Renotify on **19.01.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
03.12.2024