

21.12.2024

CS No. 610164/16  
Jagmohan Gupta and anr vs. Girdhari Lal

**File taken up today.**

Present: None.

On the LDOH, inadvertently date of 19.01.2024 was given instead of 19.12.2024.

In view of the same, issue **court notice** to both the parties through their counsels.

Renotify on **07.01.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
21.12.2024