

CS No. 10164/16
JagMohan Vs Girdhari

07.01.2025

Present: Sh Ayush Chauhan Ld counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff no 2A.
Ms Ashan Arora Ld counsel for the defendant no 1C(a) to 1C(D) (through VC)
Sh Srivas Kaushal Ld counsel for the defendant no 2(a), 2(b), 3(b) & 3(c).
Sh S S Jain Ld counsel for the defendant no 10.

A joint adjournment is prayed on behalf of all the parties for today stating that there is an urgent matters before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Since the matter is likely to take some time, re-notify the matter at the joint request for the parties on **13.01.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

Earlier date wrongly mentioned i.e. 19.01.2025 stands cancelled.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.01.2025.

At 11:30 am

At this stage, Sh Raj Kamal Singh Proxy counsel for LR's of defendant no 11 has appeared and he has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.01.2025.