

13.01.2025

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal

Present: Sh. Ayush Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2(a) a/w plaintiff no. 2(a).
Ms. Ashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Raj Kamal Singh, proxy counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 11 a/w Sanjay Jain and Rajeev Jain in person.
Sh. Sandeep Jain, Proxy counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 10.

An adjournment is being prayed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 stating that there is a bereavement in the family of the counsel for the defendant no. 3. Adjournment not opposed.

At request, renotify on **29.01.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi