

21.02.2025

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Plaintiff no. 1(a) through VC.
Proxy, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1C(a) to 1C(d) through VC.
Proxy Counsel for Urban Improvement CompanyPvt Ltd through VC.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2(A), 2(B), 3(B), 3(C), 1(E) and 4(A).
None for the other defendants.

Pursuant to orders dated 14.02.2025, affixation is stated to have been carried out at various places in the suit property, the photographs of which are attached with the service report.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Urban Improvement Company Pvt Ltd submits that he would be filing his vakalatnama and also that the orders dated 14.02.2025 would be complied expeditiously and the 50% arrears and current use and occupation charges would be deposited in compliance of the orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Since lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today, renotify the matter for **03.03.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

Let the publication be carried out in terms of orders dated 14.02.2025.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 21.02.2025