

01.04.2025

Present: None for the parties.  
Ms Amita Singh Ld Counsel on behalf of Urban Improvement Pvt Ltd.

Ld Counsel appearing on behalf of Urban Improvement Pvt Ltd has deposited the use and occupation charges for an amount of Rs 1 lakh vide bankers cheque/DD bearing no 225023 dt 20.03.2025. Let the same be deposited in the fixed deposit as per the previous orders.

None has appeared on behalf of the parties.

Be awaited.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/01.04.2025.

**At 11:20 am.**

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh Raj Kamal Singh proxy counsel for LR of defendant no 11.  
Sh Jai Dogra proxy counsel for defendant no 1 (C ).

Publication are stated to have been effected in newspapers having circulation at Dehradun, Nagpur, Telangana & Kanpur on 14.03.2025. Same are taken on record.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff no 2 (a) despite repeated calls. None is present on behalf of other defendants except LR of defendant no 11 & 1 (c ).

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on the pending applications since it is deemed appropriate that adequate time is given to the parties served in states outside Delhi on

**08.04.2025 at 12:00 pm.**

**Parties are directed to appear at the given time promptly.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/01.04.2025.