

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal

19.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ayush Chauhan and Ms. Tia Sachdeva, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff no. 2 alongwith plaintiff no. 2a.
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 11.
Sh. Gurtejpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR no. 1C.
Sh. Gaurav Gupta and Sh. Srivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsels for LR no. 2A, 2B, 3B, 3C, 1E and 4A.
Sh. S.S. Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 10.
Ms. Amita Singh, Ld. Counsel for Urban Improvement Company Pvt. Ltd.
Sh. Aakash Saini, Ld. Counsel appearing for Property No. F-7.

On the last date of hearing digitized record received by the court was provided to the ld. counsels who were directed to share the same amongst each other so as to avoid any inconvenience due to the record being bulky and old.

It has been pointed out today by the appearing counsels that the aforesaid digitized record is incomplete. A query was raised by the undersigned from the Ahlmad of the court who submits that the entire record has not been digitized since the same pertains to the record room. The Ahlmad is directed to send the remaining record/files so that the same may also be digitized.

It is submitted by the parties that in the absence of complete record it is not possible for them to assist the court effectively.

The scanning branch is requested to digitized the remaining record expeditiously since the matter is the oldest matter of the court and preferably within 05 days from today.

Contd/-....

//2//

At request, renotify on **26.04.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.04.2025