

14.05.2025

Present: Sh Ayush Chauhan Ld Counsel for plaintiff no 2(a).
Ms Ashma Arora Ld counsel for the defendant no 1(a) to 1(d).
Sh Mayank Bandal Lrs of defendant no 11.
Sh Shrivats Kaushal Ld counsel for the defendant no 1(d), 1(e), 2(a),
2(b), 3(b), 3(c), 4(a).

The file has not yet been received from the scanning branch. The scanning branch is requested to expedite the scanning of the court file since the matter is amongst the oldest matters.

Sh Manas Malegoankar Ld Counsel on behalf of Urban Improvement Pvt Ltd has placed on record cheque bearing no 225093 dt 09.05.2025 in the name of the court for an amount of Rs 1 lakh. Let the same be deposited in fixed deposit in terms of the previous orders.

It is submitted by the parties that the parties are negotiating a settlement before Mediation Centre Tis Hazari Courts and the matter is next listed for 15.05.2025.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **24.05.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.05.2025.