

24.05.2025

CS No. 10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal

Present: Ah. Ayush Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 2(a) a/w Plaintiff no. 2(a) in person.
Sh. Mayank, Ld. Counsel for the Lrs of defendant no. 11 through VC.
Ms. Ashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1(c)(a) to 1(c) (d) through VC.
Sh. Srivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1D, 1E, 2A, 2B, 3B, 3C, 4A1 and 4B1 through VC.

It is submitted by the parties that the matter is still pending before the mediation centre and the NDOH fixed there is 05.06.2025.

At request, renotify for apprising the court with respect to the outcome of the mediation proceedings i.e. on **09.06.2025**.

The file has not been received from the scanning branch who are requested to expeditiously scan the same and send it to the court.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 24.05.2025