

09.06.2025

CS No. 10164/16  
Jag Mohan Gupta vs. Girdhari Lal (Deceased)

Present: Plaintiff no. 2A through VC.  
Ms. Amita Singh, Ld. Counsel for Urban Improvement Company Pvt Ltd.  
Sh. Srivats Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for Lrs no. 1B(i),1D, 1E, 2A, 2B, 3B, 3C and 4A through VC.  
Sh. Rohan Anand, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 1C through VC.  
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defenant no. 11 alongwith Sh. Sanjay Jain.  
None for defendant no. 10.

Ld. Counsel for the Urban Improvement Company Pvt Ltd has filed on record demand draft for an amount of Rs. 1 Lac bearing DD No. 221044 dated 03.06.2025. Let the same be deposited in the fixed deposit as per previous orders.

It has been reported that the mediation proceedings have failed.

The file has been received back from the scanning branch.

Let the second scanned part be supplied to the counsels as per rules.

Renotify the matter for arguments on all the pending applications seeking addition/deletion from the array of parties.

List on **12.07.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 09.06.2025