

04.11.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ayush Chauhan Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 2 (a)
Sh. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 11.
Ms Aashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for LR no. 1C (a) to 1 C (d)
Sh. Abhishek Verma (through VC) Ld. Counsels for LR no. 2A, 2B,
3B, 3C, 1E and 4A.
Sh. Vardhman, proxy Counsel for defendant no. 10.
Ms Amita Singh for M/s Urban Improvement Pvt Ltd.

An application has been filed u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC on behalf of defendant no 11. Copies supplied.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on **29.11.2025**.

(Reader)
THC, Delhi/04.11.2025.