

CS No. 10164/16
Jagmohan Gupta Vs Girdhari Lal

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Tia Sachdeva Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 2A.(through VC)
Ms. Aashna Arora Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 1C(a) to
1C(d) through VC.
None for defendant no 1B(i), 1D, 1E, 2A, 2B, 3B, 3C, 4A and 4B.
Sh. Mayank Bansal (through VC) Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant
no. 11 alongwith Sh. Rajiv Jain.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 10 a/w defendant no. 10(d).
Sh. Akshat Jain, son of defendant no. 10B.
Ms. Amita Singh, Ld. Counsel for the M/s Urban Improvement
Company Pvt Ltd.

Ld Counsel appearing on behalf of Urban Improvement has handed over a demand draft bearing no 225431 dt 08.12.2025 for an amount of Rs 1 lakh drawn in the name of the court.

Let the same be deposited in the form of FDR as per the previous orders.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the parties that the matter is pending before the LC and is next listed on 29.12.2025. It is further submitted that on behalf of the parties that the matter before the LC is likely to take some time.

At request, list on **08.01.2026 at 2:00 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.12.2025.