

1 CS DJ 10164/16
JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

08.01.2026

Present: Ms. Amita Singh, Ld. Counsel for Urban Improvement Private.

Although matter is fixed at 2.00 PM, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Urban Improvement Private Limited has placed on record a DD bearing No. 221967 dated 05.01.2026 for an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- drawn in the name of Court. **Let the same be deposited in the form of FDR, as per the previous orders.**

Put up the matter at **2.00 PM**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.01.2026

At 3.00 PM

Present: Sh. Ayush Chauhan, Ld. for plaintiff No.2A (through VC).
Sh. Raj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).
Ms. Aashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1CA to 1CD.

It is submitted jointly by the parties that the matter is pending before the LC and site inspection is scheduled for 09.01.2026.

List on **29.01.2026 at 2.00 PM** further proceedings.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.01.2026