

1 CS DJ 10164/16

JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Auysh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No. 2A  
(through VC)  
Ms. Aashna Arora, Ld. Counsel for LR defendant No. 1CA to 1CD  
(through VC)  
Sh. Abhishek Verma, Proxy Counsel for defendant No. 1B(i), 1D, 1E,  
2A, 2B, 3B, 3C, 4A and 4B.  
Sh. Raj Kamal Singh, Proxy counsel for LR of defendant No.11.

The matter is reported to be pending before Ld. Local Commissioner and it is submitted that since detailed measurements of the property are being taken the filing of the said report is likely to take four weeks time.

Keeping in view the complexity involved in the present matter, the Court deems it appropriate to grant a four weeks time for filing of the LC report.

List on **02.03.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/29.01.2026