

CS DJ No.10164/16
Jag Mohan Gupta Vs. Girdhari Lal (Deceased)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026.

Present: Sh Ayush Chauhan, Ld counsel for the plaintiff (through VC)
Sh Gurtejpal Singh Ld counsel for the defendant No.1 CA to 1CD
(through VC)
Ms. Amita Singh, Ld. Counsel for Urban Improvement Pvt. Ltd.
Sh. Raj Kamal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the LR of defendant No.1
(through VC)

Ld counsel for Urban Improvement Pvt. Ltd. submits that, she would be depositing the DDs/ banker's cheques.

At this stage, **two DDs bearing No. 089505 dated 02.02.2026 drawn on PNB, Branch Connaught Place and bearing No. 221940 dated 02.03.2026 drawn on Punjab & Sind Bank, Branch Connaught Place both for a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- each have been placed on record. Let the same be deposited in the form of FDR, as per the previous orders.**

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the parties that the matter is pending before the Ld. Local Commissioner and the measurements of the property have been finalized and the proposals are required to be submitted by the parties before the Ld. Local Commissioner. It is further submitted that the entire process, keeping in view the complexities involved is likely to take a period of further one month.

At request list on **15.04.2026 at 2.00 PM** for filing of the LC Report.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.