

15.04.2026

At 12:10 pm.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.
Ms Amita Singh Ld Counsel for Urban Improvement Pvt Ltd.

Ms Amita Singh has handed over a DD bearing no 221167 dt 06.04.2026 for an amount of Rs 1 lakh. Let the same be deposited in the form of FDR as per previous orders.

Put up at time already fixed i.e. at 2:00 pm.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2026.

At 2:00 pm.

Present: Sh Ayush Chauhan Ld Counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh Gurtejpal Singh & Jai Dogra Ld Counsel for the defendant no 1
C (a) to 1 C (d).
Sh Raj Kamal Singh Ld Counsel for LRs of defendant no 11.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the parties that the Ld LC has called for the proposals by the parties which are required to be submitted by the parties within 10 days from today.

Keeping in view the fact that the report of Ld LC has not been filed till today and the matter is kept for consideration of the proposals as invited by the Ld LC.

Re-notify the matter for passing of the final decree on **15.05.2026 at 2:00 pm** since it is submitted by Ld counsel for the parties that the proceedings before the Ld LC are likely to be completed before the said date.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2026.