

1 CS DJ 428/2016 10164/16
JAG MOHAN GUPTA Vs. GIRDHARI LAL (DECEASED)

15.05.2026

Present: Ms. Amita Singh, Ld. Counsel for Urban Improvement Company Pvt. Ltd.

Although the matter is listed at 2.00 PM, however, Ld counsel Urban Improvement Company Pvt. Ltd. has appeared and has deposited an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- vide DD No. 221200 dated 30.04.2026 drawn on Punjab & Sind Bank, Connaught Circus branch, drawn in the name of the Court has been placed on record. Let the same be deposited in form of FDR, as per previous orders.

List at **2.00 PM**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.05.2026

At 2.10 PM

Present: Mr. Ayush Chauhan and Ms. Tia Sachdeva, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff No.2A (through VC).
Mr. Mayank Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the LR of defendant No.11 (through VC).
Mr. Gurtejpal Singh and Mr. Jai Dogra, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1C (a) to 1C (d) (through VC).

The Ld. Local Commissioner in the present matter was appointed vide order dated 04.12.2025. Till date no LC report has been filed despite the expiry of a period of approximately more than 05 months.

Vide directions dated 28.04.2026, the undersigned had been directed to dispose of the present matter on or before 31.05.2026 by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of the directions issued dated 28.04.2026, the Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to file the LC report within 07 days from today with advance copy to the Ld. Counsels. Copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Local Commissioner at the following address: LGF / front, S-196, Block S, Pancheel Park, South, New Delhi – 110017.

List on **22.05.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.05.2026