

22.05.2026

File taken up at 1:00 pm.

Present : None.

The undersigned received telephonic intimation from the Ld Local Commissioner who has informed the undersigned that the court notice issued have been received by him. It has further been informed that the Ld Local Commissioner report could not be filed since the wife of Ld Local Commissioner was undergoing surgery and extension of 2 days be granted to file the Local Commissioner's report.

At request, list on **26.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.05.2026.